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SIGNES CUNV[NJ1()NNELS 

The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applica-
ble. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformément dans les publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

nornbres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pam lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur la statistique relatives ai secret. 
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HIGHLIGHTS 
	

FAIlS SAILLANTS 

Beneficiaries(1) 	 B6nêficiaires(1) 

• The number of beneficiaries increased by 
3% from 1,492 million to 1,529 million 
between January and February. 

• Since January 1982 the number of persons 
qualifying for benefits each month has 
remained above one million. 

• Entre janvier et février, le nombre de bénéfi-
ciaires a augmenté de 3%, passant de 1,492 
million h 1,529 million. 

• Depuis janvier 1982, le nombre mensuel de per-
sonnes admissibles aix prestations dpasse un 
million. 

Prestatioma servies(1) 

• Les prestations servies ont passé de $1,051.3 
millions en janvier a $997.8 millions en fé-
vrier. Cette baisse est due principalement au 
moment oi les paienents ont été verses six 
bénéficiaires. 

• Si l'on compare les prestations versées au 
cours des deux premiers mois de 1983 a celles 
qui avaient été versées au cours de Ia période 
l'année précédente, on s'aperçoit qu'elles ant 
cru de 60%, passant de $1.28 milliard h $2.05 
milliards. 

Benefit Payments(1) 

• Benefit payments declined from $1,051.3 
million in January to $997.8 million in 
February. This decrease is in the main 
the result of when payments were made to 
beneficiaries. 

• Comparing the benefits paid during the 
first two months of 1983 with the same 
period a year earlier, the data show an 
increase of 60% from $1.28 billion to 
$2.05 billion. 

Initial and Renewal Claims 
	

Demandes mit isles et demandes de renouvellement 

• Entre janvier et février, le nombre de de-
mandes de prestations reçues a plongé de 31%, 
passant de 389,625 h 269,410. 

• La baisse du nombre de demandes de prestations 
reçues que l'on a observée est courante pour 
cette période. Par exemple, elle a été de 33% 
en 1981 et 1982 et de 36% les deux années an-
térieures. 

(1) On ne peut établir de rapport entre le non-
bre de bénéficiaires et lee prestations 
servies. Ces dernières comprennent toutes 
les prestations servies pendant le mois, 
alors que le nombre de bénêficiaires 
représente toutes les personnes admissibles 
aux prestations d'assurance-chOmage pour une 
semaine bien precise ci mois, quel que soit 
le moment o6 elles ont reçu le paiement. 

• The number of claims received decreased 
by 31% from 389,625 to 269,410 between 
January and February. 

• The observed decline in the number of 
claims received is common for this pe-
riod. For example, in 1981 and 1982 the 
decrease was 33 1M and for the two previous 
years it was 36%. 

(1) The count of beneficiaries cannot be 
related directly to the benefit pay-
ments. Whereas the latter figure covers 
all payments made during a month, the 
number of beneficiaries relates to per-
sons who qualified for benefits for a 
specific week each month, regardless 
when they received payment. 
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TABLE 1. Summary Data, February 11H 

TABLEAU 1. Données aoiivnaires, févrLcr 1985 

Cur rent 
month 

Mois 
courant 

I tern 

Detail 

Previous Year Percentage 
month ago change from 

Mois Annee Variation en 
precedent dernière pourcentage par 

rapport 

Previous Year 
month ago 

Au mois A l'anne 
prCcCdent dernière 

Benefit payments(l) 	- Prestations set- 
vies: (1) 

Benefit paid - Total - Prestations payCea $ 997,751,956 1,051,291,110 646,955,551 - 5 54 

Weeks of benefit - Sernaines de prestations 6,566,808 6,943,885 4,570,032 - 5 44 

Average weekly benefit - Prestotiona hebdo- 
madaires moyennes $ 155.52 154.51 141.57 1 10 

Claims received - Demandes recuea 269 9 410 389,625 256,526 - 31 5 

Beneuiciaries(2) 	- BCn6ficiaires(2) 1,529,238P 1,491 ,928P 	1,130,244 7 

Year-to-date - Total curnulatif 

Current Previous Percentage 
year year change 

Année Annee Variation en 
courante precedente pourcentage 

Benefit payments(1) - Prestations ser- 
vies: (1) 

Benefit paid - Total - Prestations payees $ 2,049,043,066 1,277,331,281 60 

Weeks of benefit - Semaines de prestations 13,510,693 9,079,197 49 

Average weekly benefit - Prestationa hebdo- 
madaires moyennes $ 155.00 140.69 10 

Claims received - Demandes recues 	 659,035 	 641,122 	 3 

F3eneficiaries(2,3) - Bén6ficiaires(2,3) 	 1,510,583P 	 1,104,102 	 37 

(1) Amount paid and weeks of benefit include work sharing and job creation. However, average weekly benefit excludes these 
amounts in order to maintain comparability with previous data. 

1) Le montant payC et les semsinea de prestations comprennent lea prestations versées au titre du travail partagd et de Is 
creation demplois. Nous avons cependant exclu ces rrontants des prestations hebdomadaires myennes afin de faciliter Ia 
comparaison avec lea données antérieures. 

(2) The nueber of beneficiaries excludes persons involved in job creation arrangements, year-round fishermen and fishermen who  
qualify for regular benefits. 

(2) Le nombre de beneficiaires ne comprend pas lea personnes qui bCnCficient de programmes de creation dc 	H 
longueur d'année et lea autres pecheurs qui sont admissibles a une pCriode de preatations ordinairec. 

(3) Monthly average. 
(3) Moyenne mensuelle. 

I 
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IA&E 2. Nt.ther of Beneficiaries,(1)P by Type of Pay.ent and Type of Benefit, Canada, February 1983 

A&FAU 2. Noro do bénéficiai res( 1) ,P salon is modal ité do paiement at le genre de preat at ions, Canada, févri er 1983 

Type of benefit 

Genre de prestation 
____________ _____________ ___________ 

Percentaqe 
change 
from 
previous 

Type of payment month 
Regular Sick- Maternity Retire- Fishing Work Training(3) 

Modalité do paiement ness ment sharinq(2) Variation an 
Total pourcentage 

Ordi- Maladje I4aternitó Retraite Pèche Travail Forma- do mois 
naires pertage(2) tion(3) précédent 

Full benefit week, no 
earnings reported - 
Prestet ions hebdoma- 
daires intégrsles, 
sans gains dáclaréa 	1,255,658 18,835 	36,361 1,905 28,639 ... 36,078 1,377,476 -- 

Full benefit week, some 
earnings reported - 
Prestat ions hebdoma- 
daires intégrales, 
certains gains d4cla- 

22,607 ... 	 ... ... 272 ... ... 22,879 18 

Piirtial 	)ClC fit 	week 
not due to earnings - 
Prestat ions hebdoma- 
daires partielles, 
non imputables a des 
gains perçus 	 19,417 611 	108 ... 521 25,907 1 9 288 47,852 84 

Partial benefit week 
due to earnings - 
Prestations hebdoma- 
dairea partielles, 
imputables è des 
gains perçtis 	 79,110 234 	148 ... 317 101 1,121 81,031 10 

TOTAL 	 1,376,792 19,680 	36,617 1,905 29,749 26,008 38,487 1,529,238 3 

Percentage change from 
previous month - 

Variation en pourcen- 
tage du mois précé- 
dent 	 1 13 	 5 -2 1 ... 19 3 

(1) The number of beneficiaries exciudea oersons involved in job nreatinn a,rannwm.nf F l 

qualify for regular benefits. 
(1) Le nombre do bénéficiaires no comprend pam les personnes qui bénéficient do prograiivnes de création d'emplois, los pècheurs 

a lonqueur dannée et lea autres pêcheurs gui sont adaissibles a une période de prestations ordinaires. 
(2) The number of beneficiaries includes all claimants who receive benefits through the computer pay system. Currently this 

system does not cover all work sharing arrangements; hence, there are actually more beneficiaries than there are shown 
under "work sharing" in the table. 

:?' te nombre de bénéficjajres comprend toutes lea peraonnes qui ont recu des prestatione grace au système informatisd de Is 
• 	 paye. Actuellement, cc système ne couvre pas tous lea cas do travail partage; ii y a donc an réalité plus de bénéfi- 

(isires qua no l'indique Is tableau, anus Is rubrique "Travail partagé". 
5 Irainees on courses approved by Canada Employment and Immigration Commission. 

(3) Personnes qui aulvent on coura de formation approuvé par is Commission do l'emploi at de i'immigration du Canada. 

S 
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TA8L( 3. &er of Beneficiaries,(1)P by Sex, Age and Type of Benefit, Canada, Fruary 1983 

TA&EAU 3. Nare de bnêficiaires(l),P melon Is sexe, l'ãge et le genre do prestations, Canada, Iévricr 19U I 

Age 

Type of benefit 

Genre de prestations 

     __________ 	_____________ __________ 

Percentage 
change from 

previous 
month 

Age Regular Sickness Maternity Retirement Fishinq Work Training(3) Variation an 

sharing(2) Total pourceotage 

du mois 

Ordinaires Maladie Maternité Retraite P8che Travail Formation(3) précédent 

part age ( 2) 

Both sexes - Les deux sexes 

Under 20 years - Moms 

de 20 ans 100,336 574 778 ... 1,833 656 4,858 109,035 1 

20-24 years - ans 321,317 2,068 10,241 ... 4,147 4,198 16,719 358,690 2 

25-34 ' 427,934 4,045 23,647 ... 8,692 8,506 12,524 485,348 2 

35-44 " 236,951 3,941 1,938 ... 6,814 5,764 3,218 258,626 2 

45-54 	' 167,694 4,288 13 •.. 4,986 4,122 966 182,069 3 

55-64 122,558 4,764 ... .. 3,277 2,762 202 133,563 5 

65 years - ans ... ... ... 1,907 ... •.. ... 1,907 - 2 

TOTAL 1,376,790 19,680 36,617 1,907 29,749 26,008 38,487 1,529,238 3 

Male - Homm 

Under 20 years - Moms 
de 20 sos 65,556 337 

i ... ... 1,726 447 

I 

3,684 71,750 -- 

20-24 yesra - sna 210,471 1,074 ... ... 3,777 2,898 13,727 231,947 3 

25-34 " 	' 281,662 1,790 ... ... 7,752 6,430 9,882 307,516 3 

35-44 " 	' 147,936 1,569 ... ... 6,169 4,235 2,074 161,983 2 

45 54 " 	' 108,950 2,075 ... ... 4,662 3,033 638 119,358 2 

55-64 " 	' 88,327 2,986 ... ... 3,153 2,245 154 96,865 5 

65 years - ans ... ... ... 1,311 ... ... ... 1,311 - 4 

TOTAL 902,902 9,831 ... 1,311 27,239 19,288 30,159 990,730 3 

Female - Femes 

34,780 237 778 ... 107 209 1,174 37,285 1 
Under 20 years - Moms 

de 20 ens 

20-24 years - ana 110,846 994 10,241 ... 370 1,300 2,992 126,743 2 

25-34 " 	" 146,272 2,255 23,647 ... 940 2,076 2,642 177,832 2 

35-44 " 	" 89,015 2,372 1,938 ... 645 1,529 1,144 96,643 3 

45-54 " 	'. 58,744 2,213 13 ... 324 1,089 328 62,711 3 

55-64 " 	" 34,231 1,778 ... ... 124 517 48 36,698 5 

65 years - ans ... ... ... 596 ... ... ... 596 4 

TOTAL 473,888 9,849 36,617 596 2,510 6,720 8,328 538,508 2 

See fo5tnotes (1) (2) and (3), Table 2. 
Voir notes (1) (2) et (3), tthleau 2. 
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TABLE 4. FS.r of Bsneficiari..(I)P by Province, Sex and lype of Benefit, February 1983 

lA&EMJ 4. F6,,re b bdnêficisir.e(1),P per province, .exe et .elan 1s gavire da preetationa, février 1983 

Type of benefit 

Genre de preatatlona 
Province and sex 

Proxince at .exe 

Percent eqs 
change from 
previous 
month 

variation an 
pourcent age 
4., sois 
pre4dent 

vequier 	Sic,,- 	Platernity 	Hetire- 	Fishing 	Work 	 Iraining(3) 
ness 	 sent 	 eharing(2) 

Total 
Orda- 	Naladie Haternitd Astreate P4che 	Travail 	Form.- 
nairee 	 p.rtag4(2) 	tion(3) 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve T. 62,949 425 704 10 11,777 304 1,714 77,883 -- 
H - H 41,621 242 ... 8 10,746 219 1,285 54,121 - 	1 
F. 21,328 183 704 2 1,031 85 429 23,762 1 

Prince Edward luland - lIe- T. 11,593 129 191 4 2,174 93 438 14,622 5 
du-Prince-Cdou.rd H - H 7,111 61 ... 1 1,687 75 293 9,228 5 

F. 4,482 68 191 3 487 18 145 5.394 5 

Nov. Scotia - Flousalle- T. 56,962 904 1,008 35 6,043 742 1,550 67,244 2 
Cc0,.5 H - H 36,805 507 ... 20 5,793 573 1,096 44,794 3 

F. 20,157 597 1,008 15 250 169 454 22,450 1 

New Bron.eicI, - Nouveau- T. 64,141 720 803 22 2,396 1,049 1,833 70,964 3 
Brunawick N - H 41,960 351 ... 11 2,279 624 1,453 46,678 3 

F. 22,181 369 803 11 117 425 380 24,286 3 

QuAbec T. 442,169 5,238 9,235 423 2,516 3,223 8,200 471,004 1 
H - H 289,016 2.845 ... 330 2,344 2,504 6,354 303,393 1 
F. 153,153 2,393 9,235 93 172 719 1,846 167,611 -- 

.' . 391,981 7,208 14,124 864 631 10,134 12,474 437,416 3 • - H 256,380 3,441 ... 588 596 7,208 10,176 278,389 2 
135,6431 3,767 14,124 276 35 2,926 2,298 159,027 3 

Mactubs I. 43,396 851 1,461 107 186 3,193 2,160 51,354 7 
H - H 29,514 793 ... 70 183 2,679 1,477 34,316 9 
F. 13,882 456 1,461 37 3 514 683 17,038 3 

Saskatche..m 1. 32,851 632 1,270 74 28 836 1,228 36,919 8 
H - H 23,851 339 ... 46 24 701 988 25,949 10 
F. 9,000 293 1,270 28 4 135 240 10,970 5 

Alberta T. 98,071 1,376 4,133 138 5 2,417 4,510 110,710 14 
H - H 67,908 687 ... 86 5 1,789 3,916 74,391 16 
F. 30,163 689 4,133 52 - 628 654 36,319 9 

British Columbia - Colombie- T. 168,779 2,181 3,539 228 3,986 3,965 4,018 186,696 -- 
Britsnnlque H - H 106,163 960 ... 151 3,576 2,889 2,929 116,668 - 2 

F. 62,616 1,221 3,539 77 410 1,076 1,089 70,028 2 

Yukon 1. 2,280 7 47 2 - 48 157 2,541 2 
H - H 1.517 1 ... - - 23 103 1,644 2 
F. 763 6 47 2 - 25 54 897 2 

Northwest Territories - Tern- 1. 1,375 9 91 - 2 4 145 1,626 29 
toiree 4.., Nord-Oueet H - H 910 4 ... - 1 4 89 1,008 37 

F. 465 5 91 - I - 56 618 18 

Ikatsids Can.dm - Eotrissjr 4., 1. 247 - 11 - 5 - - 259 11 
Canada H - H 146 - ... - 5 - - 151 17 

F. 97 - 11 - - - - 108 1 

11)141 1. 1,376,790 19,680 36,617 1,907 29,149 24,008 38,487 1,529,238 3 - H 902,902 9,831 ... 1,311 27,239 19,288 30,159 990,730 3 

S . 473,888 9,849 36,617 596 2.510 6,720 8,328 538,508 2 

2 . 
,r 	rote 	1 	2 	et 	3., 	tab1eu 2. 



18,798 

14,327 

50,473 

25,166 

24,307 

33,462 

166,553 

16,984 

13,922 

44,089 

24,643 

25,087 

38,342 

163,067 

17,431 

15,348 

46,369 

28,756 

28,384 

41,276 

111,564 

22,811 

25,365 

82,042 

60,081 

72,489 

91,594 

354,382 

14,631 

9,698 

35,251 

29,567 

39,374 

79,223 

207,144 

10,887 12,088 14,431 21,024 14,022 

8,386 9,383 12,326 22,985 9,179 

29,835 29,576 36,098 73,793 32,947 

13,014 14,872 21,434 53,367 27,409 

10,018 12,495 18,143 61,611 34,220 

12,517 17,654 24,263 14,170 66,437 

84,657 96,068 126 9 695 306,950 186,214 

- 10 - 

TABLE 5. l'&ieber of Beneficiaries(l )P Rere ivinq Regular Berief if By Weeks of lre;tirahle F mlii uymeitf, Sex and Weekly Insurable 

Earnings, Canada, February 1985 

TABLEAU 5. Nombre de bénéficiaires(l)P touchant des prestaf tons ordinaires, aluuui le ncxnt>re desemaincs d'empiuui assuirable, 
melon Ia sexe at lea gains hebk,.adaires assurables, Canada, février 1983 

Weeks of insurable 
employment 

Semaines d'emploi 
assurable 

Weekly insurable earnings 

Gains hebdomadaires assurables 

$ 00- 	$150- 	$190- 
149 	1 189 	 229 

$230- I $270- 	I $310- 	I $350 	$385 	Total 
269 	I 309 	I 	I 364 	I 

Both sexes - Les deux sexes 

I 

Under 15 weeks - Moms 
de 15 semaines 

15-19 weeks - semaines 

20-29 " 

30-39 " 

40-49 

50-52 

TOTAL 

Under 15 weeks - Moms 
de 15 semaines 

15-19 weeks -seuuaines 

20-29 

30-39 

40-49 

50-52 

Total 

14,902 19,424 

11,787 13,968 

52,069 54,692 

26,215 24 9 775 

23,474 22,311 

18,490 25,373 

146,937 160,543 

Male - Hommes  

3,770 8,875 

3,063 6,611 

14,295 26,731 

6,086 10,267 

4,632 7,293 

3,338 7,357 

35,184 67,134 

124,981 

104,415 

364,985 

219,223 

235,426 

327,760 

1,376,790 

85,097 

71,933 

243,275 

146,449 

148,412 

207,736 

902,902 

Female - Femmes 

Under 15 weeks - Moms 
de 15 semaines 11,132 

15-19 weeks - semainea 8,724 

20-29 " 	 " 37,774 

30-39 	 " 20,129 

40-49 	 " 18,842 

50-52 ' 15,152 

Total 111,753 

See footnote (1), Table 2. 
Voir note (1), tableau 2. 

10,549 7,911 4,896 3,000 1,787 609 ... 39,884 

7,357 5,941 4,539 3,022 2,380 519 ... 32,482 

27,961 20,638 14,513 10,271 8,249 2,304 ... 121,710 

14,508 12,172 9,771 7,322 6,714 2,158 ... 72,774 

15,018 14,269 12,592 10,241 10,878 5,154 ... 87,014 

18,016 20,945 20,688 17,013 17,424 10,786 ... 120,024 

93,409 
j 	

81,896 66,999 50,869 47,432 21,530 ... 473,888 	

if 



• 	#at 6. Ner at Benericiari.s(I)P Receivinq Regular Benefit with No Earning. Reported, by Age, Sex and Province, Fthru.ry 1983 

IeltENJ 6. Ho,re do b6nAtici.irea(1)P to,grhant des pceet.tus.s ordineirea, sans gains dAlarAe, scion 16g., 1s sexe at 1s province, fAwner 1983 

New Prince Nova New British Northwest (Sjteide 
totr,d- Edward Scotis Brons- Coltbia Tern- Canada 

Age land Island wick tories 
QuAbec 0ntaro HanitcA,s Albert. Y,j,on Total 

Age Terre- tie-du- Nouvelle- Nou- Coloabie- Tern- (etA- 
Neuxe Prince- fcosse yea,.- Rritan- tot rca rieur 

douard Brun- nique du Nord- du 
awick floest Canada 

Both sexes - tea deux sexes 

lk,der 20 years - 
Hems de 20 we 5,414 1,021 3,754 4,514 20,057 24,952 3,672 3,275 7,310 	11,152 132 87 2 93,348 

20-24 years - ins 13,076 2,439 12,265 13,785 94,345 81,888 9,960 8,546 24,712 	35,722 438 276 27 295,479 

25-74 a 	a 19,120 3,034 16,498 19,412 127,578 107,563 11,008 9,126 11,770 	48,719 808 441 81 395,918 

35•44 a 10,693 1,777 8,987 10,499 70,991 63,364 6,343 4,037 14,118 	27,145 AM 281 57 218,736 

4554 a 6,614 1,289 6,099 6,754 50,705 47,420 8,601 3,094 9,296 	19,641 224 170 40 155,947 

55-64 " 	' 4,215 888 4,306 4,664 37,134 37,311 4,011 2,606 5,932 	14,379 118 56 25 115,645 

TOTAL 59,132 10,454 51,909 59,628 488,810 362,498 80,398 50,688 93 1098 	174,750 2,168 1,311 232 1,215,073 

Hale - Hoaea 

114 2,496 5,009 18,117 16,898 2,537 2,509 4,993 6,766 79 61 2 61,828 

,540 7,969 9,130 61,206 55,617 7,081 6,360 17,298 21,803 268 188 14 197,195 

25-34 " 	' 12,350 1,93 10,819 12,784 85,867 71,101 8,168 6,786 22,695 32,007 555 298 47 265,373 

a 	a 6,887 1,015 5,700 6,830 45,534 40,185 4,249 2,837 9,639 16,971 313 174 33 160,367 

45-54 	 " 4,732 799 4,119 4,476 37,485 31,218 3,118 2,236 6,461 12,717 163 117 29 103,670 

55-64' 	" 3,410 566 3,186 3,404 27,559 26,965 2,856 2,022 4,356 9,925 92 41 20 84,402 

TatsI 39,787 6,534 34,289 39,633 271,760 341,984 28,005 22,7541 65,442 100,189 1,470 079 145 052,835 

Fs.sle - tissues 

Under 20 years - 
Hems de 20 me 1,767 313 1,258 1,505 9,940 8,054 1,135 766 2,317 4,386 53 26 - 31,520 

20-28 years - we 4,355 899 4,296 4,655 53,139 26,271 2,879 2,186 7,414 11,919 170 88 13 98,284 

25-74 - 	- 6,170 1,134 5,679 6,628 41,711 36,462 3,644 2,340 9,035 16,712 253 143 34 130,545 

35..44 a 	a 3,806 762 3,287 3,669 25,457 23,179 2,094 1,200 4,479 10,174 131 107 24 78,369 

45_54 a 1,882 490 1,980 2,270 17,220 16,202 1,483 858 2,835 6,924 61 53 11 52,277 

55.64 a 	a 005 322 1,120 1,260 9,575 10,346 1,155 584 1,576 4,454 26 15 5 31,281 

Total 19,585 3,920 17,620 19,995 137,042 120,514 12,390 7,934 27,656 54,569 694 432 87 422,238 

v.- tootnte 	n, rir  
1 2. 



1*811 7. I8.er of Banericisries(1)P Receiving Rrgalsr Bonefit with No Earnings Reported, by Province, See and Weekly Insurable Earnings. Fabruary 1901 

T*8LEMJ 7. Nombre de b6néfici.ires(1)P toucnt is preatatione ordinaires, sane gains d*clar'*s, salon is provir, is acee at lea gains 	a0o1r,, 
usurabiee, février 1983 

Weekly insurable earnings 	 Average 
weekly 

Gains hebdomadairea sasurobles 	 incurable 
Province and sex 	 earnings 

Province at seae 	 Hoyerne 
$ 00- 	$150- 	$190- 	$230- 	$270- 	$310- 	$350- 	 des gains 

149 	 189 	 229 	 269 	 309 	 349 	 384 	$385 	Iotal 	 hebdo- 
madsires 
asaurables 

Newfoundland - Terre- T. 6,906 9,979 7,054 7,599 7,860 11,928 7,806 ... 59,132 251 
Neuee H. - H. 1,364 5,191 3,800 4,810 6,224 10,994 1,364 ... 39,747 279 

F. 5,542 4,788 3,254 2,789 1,636 934 442 ... 19,385 194 

Prince Edward T. 1,633 1,871 1,543 1,788 1,593 1,420 606 ... 10,454 232 
Islaid - tie- do H. - H. 298 780 916 1,386 1,335 1,283 576 ... 6,534 262 
Prince-dousrd F. 1,335 1,091 621 402 258 131 10 ... 3,920 183 

Nova Scotia - Piou- T. 8,875 8,269 6,822 6,492 6,719 10,064 4,668 ... 51,909 239 
velle-(cosea H. - H. 2,483 4,206 4,183 4,560 5,594 9,123 4,140 ... 34,289 266 

F. 6,392 4,063 2,639 1,932 1,125 941 528 ... 17,620 186 

New Brunswick - Nou- T. 7,542 8,757 8,143 7,753 7,705 11,810 7,918 ... 59,628 251 
vesu-Brunawick N. - H. 1,544 3,443 3,971 5,466 6,631 11,045 7,553 ... 39,633 283 

F. 5,998 5,314 4,172 2,281 1,074 765 385 ... 19,995 187 

Québec 1. 44,087 52,173 56,590 49,886 50,773 96,505 58,596 .. 403,814 258 
M.  - 	 II. 10,(63 73,0 3t,7', 30,71(1 17,3(1' (0.14 

i,.. 
'3,770 

,(• 

F. 29,543 22,564 20,421 16,931' 12,674 12,775 5,642 120,514 

Hanitotis T. 4,440 4,886 4,959 5,012 5,593 10,654 4,851 ... 40,395 260 
H. - H. 1,358 2,306 2,860 3,324 4,336 9,463 4,358 ... 28,005 283 
F. 7,082 2,580 2,099 1,688 1,257 1,191 493 ... 12,390 209 

Saskatchewan T. 1,991 2,854 3,282 3,569 4,293 9,601 5,094 ... 30,684 274 
H. - H. 568 1,213 1,992 2,492 3,333 8,517 4,575 ... 22,750 296 
F. 1,423 1,581 1,290 1,077 960 1,084 519 ... 7,934 226 

Alberta T. 4,289 5,587 7,457 9,692 13,962 72,049 20,062 ... 93,098 292 
N.  - H. 891 1,654 3,090 5,017 9,541 27,449 17,800 ... 65,442 313 
F. 3,398 3,933 4,367 4,675 4,421 4,600 2,262 ... 27,656 244 

British Columbia - T. 13,211 12,744 13,929 15,512 19,984 47,993 31,385 ... 154,758 280 
Coloenie-Britan- N. - H. 3,227 4,173 5,813 7,466 12,137 39,610 27,763 ... 100,189 306 
nique F. 9,984 8,571 8,116 8,046 7,847 8,383 3,622 ... 54,569 232 

Yukon T. 67 104 139 148 220 689 797 ... 2,164 307 
H. - H. 11 24 44 49 113 537 692 ... 1,470 328 
F. 56 80 95 99 107 152 105 ... 694 264 

Northwest lerrito- T. 49 81 91 102 126 346 516 ... 1,311 303 
rice - Territoires H. - H. 8 23 44 48 81 253 422 ... 879 321 
dii Nord-Ouest F. 41 58 47 54 45 93 94 ... 432 266 

Outside Canada - Estd- T. 7 7 16 17 29 69 87 ... 232 308 
rieur do Canada H. 	- H. 2 3 5 7 10 55 63 ... 145 323 

F. 5 4 11 10 19 14 24 ... 87 

TOTAL T. 133,266 146,537 151,438 188,305 163,138 334,243 198,146 ... 1,275,073 160 
H. 	- H. 32,843 63,087 78,962 89,135 118,243 291,933 178,632 ... 852,835 2/Il 
F. 100,423 85,450 72,476 59,170 44,095 42,310 19,514 ... 422,2311 212 

See footnote (1). 	Table 2. 
Voir note (1), 	tableau 2. 

I 
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S 	iA)t[ S. 0.neft Pant Activities, by Provhve, February 1983 

AILFMJ 8. Service dos pre.t.tiene, par previne., rgyrier 1983 

Benefit p.ld(I) 

Prestatione eerviea(1) 

Prow I 
Corrent 	Previous 	Year ago 
month 	month 

Mois 	Pia 	Anode 
oorant 	prdcAdent 	dernibre 

Weeks paid 

Senainea de prestations 

Current 	Previous 
month 	month 

hois 	P4ls 
coorant 	prdc6dent 

Year ago 

Anode 
dernibre 

Average ,,eekly p.y.sent(2) 

Prestatlons hobdoesdairsa moyennes(2) 

Currant 	Previoua 
month 	month 

P4oia 	Mois 
courant 	pr*cddent 

Year ago 

Anode 
d.rnire 

thouaande or dollars n,er dollars 

nilliers de 	joUsro r,oshrv 

- 	.. 	_'..,. 	., 	• 217 	 . 	' 11 	1 1 14 	1 75 161,51' .55', 179 131, 33 51 	I 1 IS .1 

j 	 jis ,',' 5,0' ,,3,4flj ,•.ly 

I 	 55.6 25,'.,)l So 12 	96, 13231 1115. 	11 I.,.'. ',. 5) 

Sew 	ISr,,r,m,wlci  
Brunsaick 	 41,763 	50,339 34,698 284,403 341,712 254,779 148.38 147.92 136.97 

1,55. 	 7)7,7555 	'1 	.511 .25,3?) 2,314 	31,11 7,171 .167 I 	6413,117 151 . '35 I 5(1. I I 119.19 

.°.,,51 .5,;)) 1, 	SI',,,!; 1,15' ....11 11125 3  '''II 

31,954 	94,Y17 17,954 216,546 227,833 127,671 1S5.l0 152.95 1411.70 

24,867 	25,436 14, 12)1 158,384 159,689 95,572 162.712 161.96 149.n3 

Y1I,erlo 	 79,1176 	76,372 27,6155 368,13319 456,331 171,819 171.55 1711.11 1611.85 

Brit 	'51, 	C,,l,mt,io 	- 	olunbie- 
Britanniqor 	 137,502 	144,771 75,795 852,990 900,226 490,686 161.26 161.70 154.47 

l,ik,,o 	 2,204 	2,163 1,066 12,141 12,176 6,467 182.35 179.75 164.79 

N,rIS,wpnt 	territories - 	Icr- 
1.., 	 ,), 	Sord-lli,e's) 	 1 	56'. 	1,11.1 '45 7,80 6,395, 1,565 171,69 171.27 151.91 

I,,,),. 	- 	551,,',,,' 
I, 	loom,),. 	 224 	 221 110 1,23(1 1,255 842 186.91) 176.36 154.71 

TOtAL 	 997,752 	1,051,291 646,936 6,466,808 6,941,885 6,570,032 134.42 156.51 541.57 

1) May not add to total, dir to rounding. 
(1) Sea ctiiffre. oyant 6t& arrondis, leur some peut ne pus correapondre air totaux indiquds. 
71 Does not 	include wori, ebaring and job creation benefits. 

1" , 	 t- ,orq4e', 	,wyr 	I ravail arI '.'j8 	,trréat mr. 	.1'wnl- 
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TABLE 9. C..sulative Benefit Paid, Weeka Paid and Average Weekly Pay.ent, by Province, February 198 

TABLEAU 9. Nontre cuniulatif de preatations aervies, seniaines de prestations et prestationa hebckm I,ir 	n yr,ru;, ahuri Ia 
province, février 1983 

Year-to-date - Total cumulatif 

Benefit paid(1) 	Weeks paid(1) 	 Average weekly ayment(2) 

Prestationa servies(1) 	Semalnes de presta- 	Prestations hebdoma- 
Province 	 tions(1) 	 daires suyennes(2) 

Current Previous Current Previous Current Previous 
year year year year year year 

Année Anne Anne Annêe Année Année 
courante précédente courante précédente courante prcédente 

thousands of dollars thousands dollars 

milliers de dollars mulliers 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 102,445 75,609 683 560 149.97 135.01 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 
douard 18,786 13,886 129 107 144.47 129.94 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ccosse 83,027 63,156 588 485 142.81 130.70 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 92,102 69,925 626 513 148.13 136.31 

3,1111  

I),tr1r) 1 

Manitoba 65,971 35,317 444 252 153.12 139.94 

Saskatchewan 49,512 27,668 310 186 162.33 149.07 

Alberta 155,448 50,351 925 515 171.00 159.75 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 282,272 151,615 1,753 984 163.48 154.13 

Yukon 4,367 2,068 24 13 181.04 164.57 

Northwest Territories - Territoires du 
Nord-Ouest 2,477 1,047 14 7 172.59 152.67 

Outside Canada - Extérieur du Canada 446 250 2 2 181.51 156.65 

TOTAL 2,049,043 1,277,331 13,511 9,079 155.00 140.69 

(1) May not add to totals due to rounding. 
(1) Les chiffres ayant 6td arrondis, leur somme peut ne pas correspondre aux totaux indiqués. 
(2) Does not include work sharing and job creation benefits. 
(2) Ne comprend pas lea prestations versées pour travail partag6 et creation d'emplois. 

I 
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TABLE 10. Initial and Renewal Claims Received, by Province, February 1983 

IAILENJ 10. Demandes initiales at demandes de renouvellement reçues, par province, février 1983 

Number of claims Year-to-date 

Nombre de demandes Total cuinulatif 

Province 	Current Previous Year Current 	Previous Percentage 
month month ago year 	year change 

Mois Mois Année Année 	Année Variation 
courant précédent dernière courante 	précédente en pour- 

cent age 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
N e uve 

Prince Edward Island - 
tle-du-Prince-douard 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 
cosse 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
H runswick 

S 
[ubec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia - 
Colombie-Britannique 

Yukon 

Northwest Territories - 
Territoires du Nord- 
Quest 

Hut side Canada - Exté- 
rleur du Canada 

5 TOTAL 

5,887 10,632 5,370 16,519 15,226 8 

1,004 2,114 896 3,118 2,625 19 

8,528 13,932 7,799 22,460 23,178 - 3 

7,778 12,768 6,710 20,546 18,382 12 

72,281 104,025 78,481 176,306 192,133 - 8 

94,732 137,970 88,821 232,702 228,461 2 

10,378 13,670 8,685 24,048 20,501 17 

6,729 11,568 6,408 18,297 15,829 16 

28,115 35,966 19,601 64,081 44,562 44 

33,008 45,242 33,004 78,250 78,812 - 	 1 

472 721 296 1,193 712 68 

411 916 383 1,327 543 	144 

87 101 72 188 158 	19 

269,410 389,625 256,526 659,035 641,122 	3 
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TABLE 11. Regional Unewçloyutent Rates, Variable Entrance Requirements and U,.rji anal I xt.ended Unmet it. I iiLiLlemenit : Aveinje 
or Three-Month February 28, 1983, Seaaonally Mjusted 

TABLEAU 11. Taux de chômage par region, normes variables d'admi ssibi 11 hi et three des prestat. maim; dp proloriqat ion: isnynrmnt 
pour is période de trois wis as terminant Is 28 février 1983, diniwiées désaiaonnalisCes 

Effective March 20, 1983 to April 16, 1983 

En vigueur du 20 mars 1983 au 16 avril 1983 

Rate 	 Entrance 	 Regional extended 
Region requirementa 	 benefit 

Region 	
entitlement 

Taux 	 Normea 	 DurCe des pres- 
d'admiaaibilitC tations de pro-

longation fondée 
aur le taux ré-
gional de chomage 

per cent 	 weeks 

pourcentage 	semainea 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve: 

30. Avalon Peninsula - Péninsule de l'Avalon 16.2 10 	 32 
31. Fortune Bay, Gander - Baie Fortune, Gander 18.2 10 	 32 
32. Corner Brook, Labrador 21.3 10 	 32 

Prince Edward Island - Tle-du-Prince-douard: 

33. All of Prince Edward 	Islanr5 	- 	Tolitp 	In proinee 
de l'Ile-du-Prince-douarc1 13.2 10 	 1; 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse: 

34. Cape Breton 20.2 10 	 5, 

35. Cumberland, Guyaborough 16.5 10 	 5' 

36. Annapolis 14.6 10 	 32 
37. Diqby, Lunenburg 12.9 10 	 32 
38. Halifax 11.6 10 	 32 
79. Annapolis - Digby(1) 13.1 10 	 32 
85 	Yarmouth(2) 12.8 10 	 32 
86. Kings(2) 12.6 10 	 32 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 

40. Honcton 16.3 10 	 32 
41. Saint John 13.0 10 	 32 
42. Fredericton 14.1 10 	 32 
78. Madawaaka - Reatigouche 17.2 10 	 32 

Québec: 

44. Gaspé 23.9 10 	 32 

45. Québec 11.8 10 	 32 

46. Trois-Rivièrea 17.9 10 	 32 
47. Eastern Townships - Cantons de l'Est 15.9 10 	 32 
48. Montréal 13.6 10 	 32 
49. Outaouais 15.5 10 	 32 
50. Northern Québec - Nord Québécois 19.7 10 	 32 
80. Gaspe(3) 20.6 10 	 32 
81. QuCbec(3) 11.6 10 	 32 
82. Northern Québec - Nord Québécois(3) 19.6 10 	 32 

Ontario: 

51. Eastern Ontario - Eat de lOntario 10.1 10 	 26 
52. Belleville, Peterborough 13.7 10 	 32 

53. Toronto 10.2 10 	 26 
54. Niagara 17.6 10 	 32 

55. London 11.7 10 	 32 

56. Windsor, Sarnia 15.2 10 	 32 

57. Kitchener 10.2 10 	 2m 

58. Georgian Bay 10.4 10 	 2; 

59. Sudbury, Sault Ste. Marie - Sudbury, Sault-Sainte Marie 18.5 10 	 32 

60. Northwestern Ontario - Nord-Oueat Ontarien 18.4 10 	 32 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 
Voir note(s) a Is fin du tableau. 

I 

I 
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TABLE 11. Regional Ikieloyment Rates, Variable Entrance Requi re,,,ents and Regional Extended Benefit Entitlement: Average 
for Three44nth Ended February 28, 1983, Seasonally Adjusted - Concluded 

TABLEAU 11. Taux de chomage par rqion, normes variables d'admissibilité at tarée des preatations de prolongation: .oyersle 
pour 1s priode de trois mois as terminent 1. 28 fvrier 1983, donn6es dsaisonna1i,mes - fin 

Effective March 20, 	1983 to April 	16, 	1983 

En vigueur & 20 mars 1983 au 16 avril 1983 

Rate Entrance Regional extended 
e inn q requirements benefit 

entitlement 
I 	In 

TeIX Normes Durée des pros- 
dadmissibilité tations de pro. 

longat ion fondée 
sur le tx ré- 
gional de chOmage 

per cent weeks 

pourcentage semaines 

Ontario - Concluded 	- 	fin: 

83. Windsor(4) 16.7 10 32 
84. Sarnia(4) 9.4 10 22 

Manitoba: 

61. Southern Manitoba - Sud du Manitoba 7.5 12 14 
62. Psrkland 8.6 11 20 
(di. Winnipeg 11.8 10 32 

Naskatchewan: 

i,4. Southern Saskatchewan - Sud de Is Saskatchewan 6.6 13 12 
65. Saskatoon 10.0 10 24 
66. Yorkton, Prince Albert - Yorkton, Prince-Albert 9.3 10 22 

Alberta: 

67. South, Central Alberta - Sud et centre de l'Alberta 8.6 11 20 
68. Calgary 11.5 10 30 
69. Edmonton 10.7 10 28 

Northern part of Prairie provinces - Nord des 
provinces des Prairies: 

70. Remainder of Manitoba, Saskatchewan and 
Alberta - Reate du Manitoba, de is Saskatchewan 
et de lAlberta 17.8 10 32 

British Colij,tia - Colombie-Britannique: 

71. The Kootenaya - Kootenays 14.6 10 32 
72. Kelowna 15.8 10 32 
73. Kamloops 24.0 10 32 
74. Vancouver-Lower Fraser Valley 13.1 10 32 
Pu. 	Victoria, Vancouver Island - Victoria, 	Ile de Vancouver 15.7 10 32 

Ninth British Columbia: the rest of the province - Nord 
de Is Coloshie-Britannique: le reate de Is province 19.0 10 32 

Yki,ri and Northwest Territories - Yukon et Territoirea du 
Ni,rl-(hjest: 

17. 	All 	of Yukon and Northwest 	Territories(5) 	- Tout le 
uikon et lea Territoires du P4ord-Ouest(5) .. 10 32 

1 7 Tttuctive February 15, 	1981. 
1 	[n viqueur Ic 15 février 1981. 
2) Effective October 21, 	1982. 
2) En vigueur le 21 octobre 1982. 
3) 	Effective May 17, 	1981. 
5) En vigueur 	Ic 17 mai 	1981. 
4) 	Effective August 	16, 	1981. 

(4) En viqueur 	le 16 soOt 1981. 
(5) Unemployment rate not available. Eligible for maximum regional benefit entitlement. 
(5) Nous ne dispoaons pas de taux de chOmage. Regions admissibles au nombre msximimi de semaines dCsignées. 
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